TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Wire Fabric Inc.		05/31/2012	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nextwire, LLC	
Street Address:	1517 East 41st Place	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74105-4021	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2631421	CORRUDRI	
Registration Number:	2673894	NATIONAL WIRE FABRIC	
Registration Number:	1909151	CLEANSHEEN	
Registration Number:	1774607	CORRUMESH	
Registration Number:	1706269	N-VELOPE	
Registration Number:	1715016	NATIONAL FILTRATION	
Registration Number:	1380502	ARMORCLOTH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4055532855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 405-553-2810

Email: jdeligans@hallestill.com
Correspondent Name: Julianna Deligans
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0844 **JP** \$190.00 2631421

900224687

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	620854.00115			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianna Deligans			
Signature:	/juliannadeligans/			
Date:	06/01/2012			
Total Attachments: 4 source=National Wire Fabric TM Assignment#page1.tif source=National Wire Fabric TM Assignment#page2.tif source=National Wire Fabric TM Assignment#page3.tif source=National Wire Fabric TM Assignment#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Wire Fabric Inc., an Arkansas corporation, having offices at 2021 South Lewis Avenue, Suite 570, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74104 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Annex A hereto (the "Trademarks"), and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Nextwire, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company with offices at 1517 East 41st Place, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74105-4021 ("**Assignee**"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with all rights, powers and privileges of any kind or nature belonging thereto or incident or appurtenant thereto, including without limitation all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, the right to claim priority therefor and any and all other rights, privileges and powers with respect to the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made.

And Assignor covenants that it has the full the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and shall not execute, any agreements in contravention thereof.

Assignor agrees that it will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, after the date hereof, all such other instruments and will take all reasonable actions as may be necessary to transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee of record in the applicable filing or recording offices, on the terms herein contained.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0846 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Dated as of the 31st day of May, 2012.

National Wire Fabric Inc.

By: Rulandly Von Dull

Richard W. Von Drehle Chairman and President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA :

SS:

COUNTY OF THUSA :

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me in the County of <u>TOLSA</u>, State of <u>OKIAHOMA</u>, this 31st day of May, 2012, by Richard W. Von Drehle, the Chairman and President of National Wire Fabric Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3/8/2015

(Notarial Seal)



Annex A

[see attached]

1454017.2:620854: 001153

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0848

ANNEX A

Trade Mark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Owner	Attorney of Record
CORRUDRI	USA	76340986	2631421	11/23/2001	10/8/2002	10/8/2012	National Wire Fabric Inc.	Joseph A. Strode, Bridges, Young, Matthews, et al
NATIONAL WIRE FABRIC	USA	76168393	2673894	11/20/2000	1/14/2003	1/14/2013	National Wire Fabric Inc.	Elliot A. Salter, Salter & Michaelson
CLEANSHEEN	USA	74400014	1909151	6/10/1993	8/1/1995	8/1/2015	National Wire Fabric Inc.	Joseph A. Strode, Bridges, Young, Matthews, et al
CORRUMESH	USA	74191788	1774607	8/5/1991	6/1/1993	6/1/2013	National Wire Fabric Inc.	Joseph A. Strode, Bridges, Young, Matthews, et al
N-VELOPE	USA	74176882	1706269	6/17/1991	8/11/1992	8/11/2012	National Wire Fabric Inc.	Joseph A. Strode, Bridges, Young, Matthews, et al
NATIONAL FILTRATION	USA	74070761	1715016	6/19/1990	9/15/1992	9/15/2012	National Wire Fabric Inc.	Joseph A. Strode, Bridges, Young, Matthews, et al
armorcloth	USA	73537322	1380502	5/13/1985	1/28/1986	1/28/2016	National Wire Fabric Inc.	Joseph A. Strode, Bridges, Young, Matthews, et al

TRADEMARK REEL: 004793 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 06/01/2012